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FPTP SEATS AND VOTER DISTRIBUTION

BY PROVINCE IN NEPAL

PROVINCES

VOTERS IN 2026

VOTERS IN 2022

KARNALI

GANDAKI

LUMBINI
KOSHI

MADHESH
BAGMATI

SUDURPASHCHIM

12
18
26
28
32
33
16

1037250
1870065
3386680
3574310

3636414
3682310
1716660

1008403
1817541

3249637
3396865
3386628

3471492
1658004

CONSTITUENCIES WITH THE MOST
AND LEAST VOTERS IN 2022 ELECTION

HIGHEST VOTERS NO. OF
CONSTITUENCY VOTERS \

RAMECHHAP
ARGAKHACHI

DOLAKHA
BARDIA-01

KAVREPALANCHOWK -02

LOWEST VOTERS
CONSTITUENCY
187952 MANANG
171652 ‘ MUSTANG
170321 DOLPA
168034 ‘ HUMLA
165511 RUKUM PURBA

NO. OF

VOTERS

7000

11328
24115
34372
34772
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CONSTITUENCIES WITH THE MOST
AND LEAST VOTERS IN 2022 ELECTION

HIGH HIGH

DISTRICTS VOTERS NO. OF DISTRICTS VOTERS NO. OF
POLLING VOTERS POLLING VOTERS
STATIONS STATIONS

MORANG SIKSHA 12811 || MUSTANG SAMAR 36
SADAN
MADHYAMIK
VIDHYALAYA

MORANG SHREE 12630 || MUSTANG HIMALI 39
ADHARBHUT ADHARBHUT
VIDYALAYA BIDHYALAYA

SUNSARI JANATA 12276 || MUSTANG LUPRA 65
BAHUMUKHI ADHARBHUT
CAMPUS BIDHYALAYA

DANG PADMODAYA 10969 || MUSTANG SORU 65
NAMUNA ADHARBHUT
MADHYAMIK BIDHYALAYA
BIDHALAYA

MORANG MAHENDRA 10617 || MUSTANG ARANIKO 66
MORANG ADHARBHUT
ADHARSHA BIDHYALAYA
BAHUMUKHI
CAMPUS

SOURCE: ANNAPURNA POST, FEBRUARY 02, 2026, KANTIPUR DAILY, FEBRUARY 17, 2026




