

FPTP SEATS AND VOTER DISTRIBUTION BY PROVINCE IN NEPAL



PROVINCES	SEATS	VOTERS IN 2026	VOTERS IN 2022
KARNALI	12	1037250	1008403
GANDAKI	18	1870065	1817541
LUMBINI	26	3386680	3249637
KOSHI	28	3574310	3396865
MADHESH	32	3636414	3386628
BAGMATI	33	3682310	3471492
SUDURPASHCHIM	16	1716660	1658004

CONSTITUENCIES WITH THE MOST AND LEAST VOTERS IN 2022 ELECTION

HIGHEST VOTERS CONSTITUENCY	NO. OF VOTERS	LOWEST VOTERS CONSTITUENCY	NO. OF VOTERS
RAMECHHAP	187952	MANANG	7000
ARGAKHACHI	171652	MUSTANG	11328
DOLAKHA	170321	DOLPA	24115
BARDIA-01	168034	HUMLA	34372
KAVREPALANCHOWK -02	165511	RUKUM PURBA	34772

CONSTITUENCIES WITH THE MOST AND LEAST VOTERS IN 2022 ELECTION

 DISTRICTS	HIGH VOTERS POLLING STATIONS	NO. OF VOTERS	 DISTRICTS	HIGH VOTERS POLLING STATIONS	NO. OF VOTERS
MORANG	SIKSHA SADAN MADHYAMIK VIDHYALAYA	12811	MUSTANG	SAMAR	36
MORANG	SHREE ADHARBHUT VIDYALAYA	12630	MUSTANG	HIMALI ADHARBHUT BIDHYALAYA	39
SUNSARI	JANATA BAHUMUKHI CAMPUS	12276	MUSTANG	LUPRA ADHARBHUT BIDHYALAYA	65
DANG	PADMODAYA NAMUNA MADHYAMIK BIDHALAYA	10969	MUSTANG	SORU ADHARBHUT BIDHYALAYA	65
MORANG	MAHENDRA MORANG ADHARSHA BAHUMUKHI CAMPUS	10617	MUSTANG	ARANIKO ADHARBHUT BIDHYALAYA	66